
W.R. J.W.R.

Dr. Family Name Given Name Country RH B.W 1st att. 2nd att. 3rd att. 4th att. Result

Female Day Mo Year Para Open HR

I Grupa - Start 9.30 - 10.05 

1 LIPOWSKA EMILIA GRUDZ 24 10 1985 4 31,25 55 60 62 62 82,887630 62

2 KONIOR MAGDALENA ŁOD 31 7 1976 5 59,50 86 -91 -91 86 84,436053 94

3 JANKOWSKA BEATA WRO 8 2 1991 6 65,40 60 64 68 68 64,070178 78

4 KONOPKO KAROLINA WRO 24 12 1993 3 46,90 48 -53 -53 48 52,502082 86

5 KOCZYBA BARBARA KAT 30 7 1988 8 55,45 70 75 -77 75 75,979334 58

6 WIĘCH ALICJA WRO 24 6 1992 5 64,80 43 -48 48 48 45,406038 75

Referee: IPC Delegate: Martin Capla

Referee 1                    Marek Purczyński

Referee 2 Sylwia Ossmann

Referee 3 Edmund Klimek

Poland-Wrocław 15-10-2011 Hotel „GEM”

Birth date Place

SILVER BAR 2011

WROCŁAW 2011

15 october 2011

                                         START LIST IPC POWERLIFTING COMPETITION 

PLACE DATE VENUE CATEGORY



W.R. J.W.R.

Dr. Family Name Given Name Country RH B.W 1st att. 2nd att. 3rd att. 4th att. Result

Female Day Mo Year Para Open HR

II Grupa - Start 10.10 - 10.45

7 TOMCZYK MAŁGORZATA WRO 8 5 1975 5 57,95 62 -66 66 66 65,560134 90

8 PRZYWECKA PAULINA BYD 5 10 1991 7 55,40 73 -78 -78 73 73,983133 89

9 MARINENKOVA LARISA MOLD 7 3 1965 9 66,00 80 83 -85 83 77,896736 99

10 HAŁAS MAŁGORZATA WRO 10 6 1987 4 68,00 60 -66 -66 60 55,595806 88

11 ŁAZARZ MARZENA TAR 27 3 1990 6 74,60 102 104 105 105 93,562984 11

12 RUSIELEWICZ KAMILA KOSZ 11 9 1980 8 95,00 110 116 -118 116 93,698722 1

13 KOZDRYK JUSTYNA RAD 4 3 1980 2 44,00 90 -93 -93 90 101,450291 29

Referee: IPC Delegate: Martin Capla

Referee 1 Ryszard Kałamarz

Referee 2 Grezegorz Leski

Referee 3 Andrzej Owczyński

SILVER BAR 2011

WROCŁAW 2011

15 october 2011

                                         START LIST IPC POWERLIFTING COMPETITION 

PLACE DATE VENUE CATEGORY

Poland-Wrocław 15-10-2011 Hotel „GEM”

Birth date Place



W.R. J.W.R.

Open kobiet według Haleczki

Dr. Family Name Given Name Country RH B.W 1st att. 2nd att. 3rd att. 4th att. Result

Female Day Mo Year Para Open HR

13 KOZDRYK JUSTYNA RAD 4 3 1980 2 44,00 90 -93 -93 90 101,450291 1 29

12 RUSIELEWICZ KAMILA KOSZ 11 9 1980 8 95,00 110 116 -118 116 93,698722 2 1

11 ŁAZARZ MARZENA TAR 27 3 1990 6 74,60 102 104 105 105 93,562984 3 11

2 KONIOR MAGDALENA ŁOD 31 7 1976 5 59,50 86 -91 -91 86 84,436053 4 94

1 LIPOWSKA EMILIA GRUDZ 24 10 1985 4 31,25 55 60 62 62 82,887630 5 62

9 MARINENKOVA LARISA MOLD 7 3 1965 9 66,00 80 83 -85 83 77,896736 6 99

5 KOCZYBA BARBARA KAT 30 7 1988 8 55,45 70 75 -77 75 75,979334 7 58

8 PRZYWECKA PAULINA BYD 5 10 1991 7 55,40 73 -78 -78 73 73,983133 8 89

7 TOMCZYK MAŁGORZATA WRO 8 5 1975 5 57,95 62 -66 66 66 65,560134 9 90

3 JANKOWSKA BEATA WRO 8 2 1991 6 65,40 60 64 68 68 64,070178 10 78

10 HAŁAS MAŁGORZATA WRO 10 6 1987 4 68,00 60 -66 -66 60 55,595806 11 88

4 KONOPKO KAROLINA WRO 24 12 1993 3 46,90 48 -53 -53 48 52,502082 12 86

6 WIĘCH ALICJA WRO 24 6 1992 5 64,80 43 -48 48 48 45,406038 13 75

Referee: IPC Delegate: Martin Capla

Referee 1                    Marek Purczyński

Referee 2 Sylwia Ossmann

Referee 3 Edmund Klimek

SILVER BAR 2011

WROCŁAW 2011

15 october 2011

                                         START LIST IPC POWERLIFTING COMPETITION 

PLACE DATE VENUE CATEGORY

Birth date Place

Poland-Wrocław 15-10-2011 Hotel „GEM”



W.R. J.W.R.

Dr. Family Name Given Name Country RH B.W 1st att. 2nd att. 3rd att. 4th att. Result

Male Day Mo Year Para Open HR

III Grupa Start 11.25-12.10

1 SZATKOWSKI ANDRZEJ WRO 27 4 1988 7 32,35 110 113 115 115 168,362220 46

5 SZYMAŃSKI SŁAWOMIR WRO 19 3 1985 8 50,35 130 136 139 139 161,111028 44

7 PAWLICKI MARCIN WRO 7 10 1991 7 57,30 -93 93 95 95 103,357898 12

4 ZABAWA TOMASZ WRO 24 11 1973 5 50,10 80 85 87 87 101,089498 87

6 SALAMON MICHAŁ WRO 24 9 1993 7 55,80 80 85 88 88 96,977323 56

2 MATKOWSKI ADAM WRO 27 12 1993 6 51,70 60 64 -67 64 73,213636 72

3 MAKOWSKI RADOSŁAW GDA 22 4 1977 10 53,85 60 65 -68 65 72,882719 27

Referee: IPC Delegate: Martin Capla

Referee 1 Marek Purczyński

Referee 2 Edmund Klimek

Referee 3 Sylwia Ossmann

POLAND WROCŁAW 15-10-2011 HOTEL GEM M 48-67,5 KG

Birth date Place

SILVER BAR 2011

WROCŁAW 2011

15 october 2011

START LIST

PLACE DATE VENUE CATEGORY



W.R. J.W.R.

Dr. Family Name Given Name Country RH B.W 1st att. 2nd att. 3rd att. 4th att. Result

Male Day Mo Year Para Open HR

IV Grupa Start 12.20-13.00

9 PRZYBYSZ GRZEGORZ WAW 10 1 1960 12 109,30 140 147 -150 147 119,837534 36

10 PISAREK KAMIL WRO 20 3 1995 6 60,00 85 90 93 93 98,974958 95

11 POLUSZCZYK GERARD `WRO 24 3 1993 8 58,50 78 83 -84 83 89,407400 57

12 WOLSKI TOMASZ WRO 2 12 1989 8 52,00 80 -83 83 83 94,678001 70

13 MARINENKOV IURII MOŁD 5 4 1961 10 66,80 105 110 115 115 116,364451 5

14 KARPIŃSKI TYMOTEUSZ WRO 31 10 1987 8 74,20 70 75 80 80 77,143137 53

Referee: IPC Delegate: Martin Capla

Referee 1 Grzegorz Leski

Referee 2 Edmund Klimek

Referee 3 Marek Purczyński

SILVER BAR 2011

WROCŁAW 2011

15 october 2011

START LIST

PLACE DATE VENUE CATEGORY

POLAND WROCŁAW 15-10-2011 HOTEL GEM M 48-67,5 KG

Birth date Place



W.R. J.W.R.

Dr. Family Name Given Name Country RH B.W 1st att. 2nd att. 3rd att. 4th att. Result

Male Day Mo Year Para Open HR

 V Grupa Start 13.10-14.00

15 GÓRSKI MARCIN WAW 6 12 1977 11 58,40 105 110 115 115 123,979352 23

16 KURIATA BARTOSZ WRO 29 1 1987 3 55,30 125 133 140 140 154,957654 55

17 BONDARENKO MAKSYM UKR 19 6 1987 9 64,55 120 -125 -125 120 123,378053 10

18 PIĘTOSA PIOTR KAT 16 10 1987 8 52,15 90 -95 95 95 108,212504 24

19 ROSCA STEFAN MOŁD 6 8 1990 7 66,90 160 -165 -165 160 161,786030 25

20 LIS ARTUR TAR 12 9 1985 9 66,95 140 -165 145 145 146,567784 32

21 WODECKI KRZYSZTOF KOSZ 10 6 1966 6 65,80 140 145 -150 145 147,752915 18

22 MIGDALSKI DANIEL KOSZ 20 3 1989 8 71,30 83 86 90 90 88,374276 30

Referee: IPC Delegate: Martin Capla

Referee 1 Sylwia Ossmann

Referee 2 Edmund Klimek

Referee 3 Grzegorz Leski

SILVER BAR 2011

WROCŁAW 2011

15 october 2011

START LIST

PLACE DATE VENUE CATEGORY

POLAND WROCŁAW 15-10-2011 HOTEL GEM M 48-67,5 KG

Birth date Place



W.R. J.W.R.

Dr. Family Name Given Name Country RH B.W 1st att. 2nd att. 3rd att. 4th att. Result

Male Day Mo Year Para Open HR

VI Gupa.Start 15.10-15.50

23 WERENC KRZYSZTOF WRO 3 8 1989 8 74,90 70 77 82 82 78,736624 61

29 HOŁDYŃSKI PAWEŁ WAR 6 5 1992 10 67,80 100 105 -110 105 105,516928 99

30 KLIMEK EDMUND WRO 31 12 1956 9 54,45 100 110 -117 110 122,674163 60

24 KOZIOŁ KAMIL WRO 28 8 1989 7 73,80 -110 113 115 115 111,165168 65

25 MICHEŃ ZBIGNIEW WRO 28 5 1955 9 70,10 110 120 -126 120 118,751786 49

28 PIŁAT PIOTR GRU 6 2 1991 7 62,55 115 -118 -120 115 119,998179 35

27 LECHAN LADISLAV SLV 18 10 1959 10 85,50 125 -133 0 125 113,159839 15

26 WESOŁOWSKI PIOTR GDY 11 2 1955 10 72,80 -135 135 -140 135 131,309150 22

Referee: IPC Delegate: Martin Capla

Referee 1 Piotr Musiał

Referee 2 Ryszard Kałamarz

Referee 3 Sylwia Ossmann

SILVER BAR 2011

WROCŁAW 2011

15 october 2011

START LIST

PLACE DATE VENUE CATEGORY

POLAND WROCŁAW 15-10-2011 HOTEL GEM M 48-67,5 KG

Birth date Place



W.R. J.W.R

Dr. Family Name Given Name Country RH B.W 1st att. 2nd att. 3rd att. 4th att. Result

Male Day Mo Year Para Open HR

Gupa VII Start 16.00 - 16.40

38 SPYCHALSKI MARCIN BYD 15 8 1980 8 58,40 130 -135 0 130 140,150572 48

37 URBANIAK MACIEJ GDY 12 12 1984 10 94,35 135 -145 -145 135 117,103518 13

32 MALINOWSKI MATEUSZ WRO 22 8 1985 8 80,70 116 120 -125 120 111,438408 3

34 ZAWADZKI TOMASZ WRO 24 11 1973 10 85,60 110 118 121 121 109,482619 6

35 MAJEWSKI TOMASZ KOSZ 15 10 1993 8 73,75 95 100 105 105 101,529825 40

36 MERLAK ZBIGNIEW GDA 7 1 1956 12 94,00 110 -115 -115 110 95,569944 19

33 KALINOWSKI TOMASZ WRO 2 6 1980 8 88,20 97 102 105 105 93,772049 7

31 LUDA MARCIN WRO 1 7 1986 13 98,60 97 -103 106 106 90,235085 45

Referee: IPC Delegate: Martin Capla

Referee 1 Edmund Klimek

Referee 2 Sylwia Ossmann

Referee 3 Marek Purczyński

SILVER BAR 2011

WROCŁAW 2011

15 october 2011

START LIST

PLACE DATE VENUE CATEGORY

POLAND -WROCŁAW 15-10-2011 HOTEL WROCŁAW

Birth date Place



W.R. J.W.R

Dr. Family Name Given Name Country RH B.W 1st att. 2nd att. 3rd att. 4th att. Result

Male Day Mo Year Para Open HR

Grupa VIII Start 16,50 - 17,30

45 TRYKACZ MAREK ZIEL G 6 10 1985 8 66,15 160 166 170 170 172,800321 66

42 LANZER GRZEGORZ KOSZ 27 4 1986 8 63,20 160 165 -170 165 171,335199 8

41 LEWANDOWSKI WOJCIECH GRU 1 4 1974 9 88,90 145 150 155 155 137,950297 38

40 OWCZAREK ANDRZEJ WRO 17 12 1972 10 84,10 133 140 -148 140 127,661281 50

46 MUSIAŁ PIOTR KOSZ 21 8 1967 10 75,70 125 130 133 133 127,096195 43

44 BENC JOZEF SVK 1 8 1972 11 94,10 -127 127 -137 127 110,289508 33

23 KAMIŃSKI ANDRZEJ CIECH 4 2 1984 10 85,40 -120 -120 -120 0 0,000000 17

39 SZALACSI PETER CZECH 7 12 1956 11 80,10 -130 -130 -130 0 0,000000 37

Referee: IPC Delegate: Martin Capla

Referee 1 Andrzej Owczyński

Referee 2 Ryszard Kałamarz

Referee 3 Edmund Klimek

SILVER BAR 2011

WROCŁAW 2011

15 october 2011

START LIST

PLACE DATE VENUE CATEGORY

POLAND -WROCŁAW 15-10-2011 HOTEL WROCŁAW

Birth date Place



W.R. J.W.R

Dr. Family Name Given Name Country RH B.W 1st att. 2nd att. 3rd att. 4th att. Result

Male Day Mo Year Para Open HR

Grupa IX Start 17,40 -18,20

47 KUBOSI JAN SLV 5 1 1970 11 93,20 135 140 143 143 124,697965 31

52 NISKI ARKADIUSZ CIECH 26 12 1966 9 98,60 160 -170 -170 160 136,203903 34

48 TOMCZYK MARIUSZ WRO 10 5 1971 6 58,90 165 -172 -172 165 177,158606 20

51 WOROSZYŁ MATEUSZ BIAL 5 3 1982 11 85,30 165 170 173 173 156,774117 9

49 LATUS WAWRZYNIEC ŁODYG 10 9 1981 8 74,40 180 -188 -188 180 173,360708 4

50 SZYMECZEK PIOTR WRO 8 5 1974 8 81,80 184 188 -190 188 173,541848 16

54 ROGALA RYSZARD GORZ 11 3 1975 13 88,50 195 201 -206 201 179,241459 39

53 WALCZAK KRYSTIAN KOSZ 1 1 1978 10 138,90 200 -205 -210 200 147,957089 14

Referee: IPC Delegate: Martin Capla

Referee 1 Marek Purczyńsk

Referee 2 Grzegorz Leski

Referee 3 Piotr Musiał

SILVER BAR 2011

WROCŁAW 2011

15 october 2011

START LIST

PLACE DATE VENUE CATEGORY

POLAND -WROCŁAW 15-10-2011 HOTEL WROCŁAW

Birth date Place



W.R. J.W.R.

Dr. Family Name Given Name Country RH B.W 1st att. 2nd att. 3rd att. 4th att. Result

Male Day Mo Year Para Open HR

Open mężczyzn według Haleczki

54 ROGALA RYSZARD GORZ 11 3 1975 13 88,50 195 201 -206 201 179,241459 1 39

48 TOMCZYK MARIUSZ WRO 10 5 1971 6 58,90 165 -172 -172 165 177,158606 2 20

50 SZYMECZEK PIOTR WRO 8 5 1974 8 81,80 184 188 -190 188 173,541848 3 16

49 LATUS WAWRZYNIEC ŁODYG 10 9 1981 8 74,40 180 -188 -188 180 173,360708 4 4

45 TRYKACZ MAREK ZIEL G 6 10 1985 8 66,15 160 166 170 170 172,800321 5 66

42 LANZER GRZEGORZ KOSZ 27 4 1986 8 63,20 160 165 -170 165 171,335199 6 8

1 SZATKOWSKI ANDRZEJ WRO 27 4 1988 7 32,35 110 113 115 115 168,362220 7 46

5 SZYMAŃSKI SŁAWOMIR WRO 19 3 1985 8 50,35 130 136 139 139 161,111028 8 44

51 WOROSZYŁ MATEUSZ BIAL 5 3 1982 11 85,30 165 170 173 173 156,774117 9 9

16 KURIATA BARTOSZ WRO 29 1 1987 3 55,30 125 133 140 140 154,957654 10 55

53 WALCZAK KRYSTIAN KOSZ 1 1 1978 10 138,90 200 -205 -210 200 147,957089 11 14

21 WODECKI KRZYSZTOF KOSZ 10 6 1966 6 65,80 140 145 -150 145 147,752915 12 18

20 LIS ARTUR TAR 12 9 1985 9 66,95 140 -143 145 145 146,567784 13 32

38 SPYCHALSKI MARCIN BYD 15 8 1980 8 58,40 130 -135 0 130 140,150572 14 48

41 LEWANDOWSKI WOJCIECH GRU 1 4 1974 9 88,90 145 150 155 155 137,950297 15 38

52 NISKI ARKADIUSZ CIECH 26 12 1966 9 98,60 160 -170 -170 160 136,203903 16 34

26 WESOŁOWSKI PIOTR GDY 11 2 1955 10 72,80 -135 135 -140 135 131,309150 17 22

40 OWCZAREK ANDRZEJ WRO 17 12 1972 10 84,10 133 140 -148 140 127,661281 18 50

46 MUSIAŁ PIOTR KOSZ 21 8 1967 10 75,70 125 130 133 133 127,096195 19 43

47 KUBOSI JAN SLV 5 1 1970 11 93,20 135 140 143 143 124,697965 20 31

15 GÓRSKI MARCIN WAW 6 12 1977 11 58,40 105 110 115 115 123,979352 21 23

17 BONDARENKO MAKSYM UKR 19 6 1987 9 64,55 120 -125 -125 120 123,378053 22 10

30 KLIMEK EDMUND WRO 31 12 1956 9 54,45 100 110 -117 110 122,674163 23 60

28 PIŁAT PIOTR GRU 6 2 1991 7 62,55 115 -118 -120 115 119,998179 24 35

9 PRZYBYSZ GRZEGORZ WAW 10 1 1960 12 109,30 140 147 -150 147 119,837534 25 36

25 MICHEŃ ZBIGNIEW WRO 28 5 1955 9 70,10 110 120 -126 120 118,751786 26 49

37 URBANIAK MACIEJ GDY 12 12 1984 10 94,35 135 -145 -145 135 117,103518 27 13

13 MARINENKOV IURII MOŁD 5 4 1961 10 66,80 105 110 115 115 116,364451 28 5

27 LECHAN LADISLAV SLV 18 10 1959 10 85,50 125 -133 0 125 113,159839 29 15

32 MALINOWSKI MATEUSZ WRO 22 8 1985 8 80,70 116 120 -125 120 111,438408 30 3

24 KOZIOŁ KAMIL WRO 28 8 1989 7 73,80 -110 113 115 115 111,165168 31 65

SILVER BAR 2011

WROCŁAW 2011

15 october 2011

START LIST

PLACE DATE VENUE CATEGORY

Birth date Place

POLAND WROCŁAW 15-10-2011 HOTEL GEM M 48-67,5 KG



44 BENC JOZEF SVK 1 8 1972 11 94,10 -127 127 -137 127 110,289508 32 33

34 ZAWADZKI TOMASZ WRO 24 11 1973 10 85,60 110 118 121 121 109,482619 33 6

18 PIĘTOSA PIOTR KAT 16 10 1987 8 52,15 90 -95 95 95 108,212504 34 24

29 HOŁDYŃSKI PAWEŁ WAR 6 5 1992 10 67,80 100 105 -110 105 105,516928 35 99

7 PAWLICKI MARCIN WRO 7 10 1991 7 57,30 -93 93 95 95 103,357898 36 12

35 MAJEWSKI TOMASZ KOSZ 15 10 1993 8 73,75 95 100 105 105 101,529825 37 40

4 ZABAWA TOMASZ WRO 24 11 1973 5 50,10 80 85 87 87 101,089498 38 87

10 PISAREK KAMIL WRO 20 3 1995 6 60,00 85 90 93 93 98,974958 39 95

6 SALAMON MICHAŁ WRO 24 9 1993 7 55,80 80 85 88 88 96,977323 40 56

36 MERLAK ZBIGNIEW GDA 7 1 1956 12 94,00 110 -115 -115 110 95,569944 41 19

12 WOLSKI TOMASZ WRO 2 12 1989 8 52,00 80 -83 83 83 94,678001 42 70

33 KALINOWSKI TOMASZ WRO 2 6 1980 8 88,20 97 102 105 105 93,772049 43 7

31 LUDA MARCIN WRO 1 7 1986 13 98,60 97 -103 106 106 90,235085 44 45

11 POLUSZCZYK GERARD `WRO 24 3 1993 8 58,50 78 83 -84 83 89,407400 45 57

22 MIGDALSKI DANIEL KOSZ 20 3 1989 8 71,30 83 86 90 90 88,374276 46 30

23 WERENC KRZYSZTOF WRO 3 8 1989 8 74,90 70 77 82 82 78,736624 47 61

14 KARPIŃSKI TYMOTEUSZ WRO 31 10 1987 8 74,20 70 75 80 80 77,143137 48 53

2 MATKOWSKI ADAM WRO 27 12 1993 6 51,70 60 64 -67 64 73,213636 49 72

3 MAKOWSKI RADOSŁAW GDA 22 4 1977 10 53,85 60 65 -68 65 72,882719 50 27

19 ROSCA STEFAN MOŁD 6 8 1990 7 66,90 -160 -160 -160 0 0,000000 25

23 KAMIŃSKI ANDRZEJ CIECH 4 2 1984 10 85,40 -120 -120 -120 0 0,000000 17

39 SZALACSI PETER CZECH 7 12 1956 11 80,10 -130 -130 -130 0 0,000000 37

Referee: IPC Delegate: Martin Capla

Referee 1 Marek Purczyński

Referee 2 Edmund Klimek

Referee 3 Sylwia Ossmann


